I/P
, E
/P
 &
 P
/I T
R
A

R
S
79 ORDERING INFORMATION
Series Model Electrical Input Pneumatic Output Specials
2 K - - - 0 0
F = Full Range
H = Split Range High
L = Split Range Low
Enclosure
S = Intrinsically Safe
E = Explosion Proof
Pneumatic Ports
N = NPT
T = BSPT
P = BSPP
M = Manifold Mount 3
42 = 4-20 mA
05 = 0-5 V
15 = 1-5 V
19 = 1-9 V
11 = 1-10 V
01 = 0-10 V
00 = None
002 = 0-2 psig 0-0.1 BAR
005 = 0-5 psig 0-0.3 BAR
015 = 0-15 psig 0-1.0 BAR
315 = 3-15 psig 0.2-1.0 BAR
117 = 1-17 psig 0.07-1.2 BAR
030 = 0-30 psig 0-2.1 BAR
630 = 6-30 psig 0.4-2.1 BAR
327 = 3-27 psig 0.2-1.9 BAR
060 = 0-60 psig 0-4.1 BAR
100 = 0-100 psig 0-6.9 BAR
120 = 0-120 psig 0-8.3 BAR
Agency Approval
F = FM/CSA
C = ATEX
G = Certified to CSA
Standards4
N = None
Electrical Port 1
N = 1/2" NPT Conduit
M = 20mm Conduit
H = Hirschmann
T = Terminal Block 2
D = Direct Acting
R = Reverse Acting
WIRING CONNECTIONS AND SWITCH POSITIONS
Switch # 1: psig BAR 2 3 4 5 6: psig BAR 7 8 9
ON 0-2
0-15
3-15
1-17
0-30
3-27
6-30
0-100
0-0.3
0-1.0
0.2-1.0
0.07-1.2
0-2.1
0.2-1.9
0.4-2.1
0-6.9
1-5 VDC
0-5 VDC
Split Low Voltage
Input